


PROPOSED 2 - STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE PROJECT DESCRIFTION —
PROJECT TITLE : PROPOSED 2 -STORY
GENERAL NOTES - 1829 KIRKBY RD., GLENDALE, CA. 91208 SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, DRAWING 43. PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO A SANITARY SEWER OR TO AN ADDRESS : 1829 KIRKBY RD.
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY PORTION OF THE WORK. APPROVED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM  (R306.3) GLENDALE, CA. 91208
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK SHALL CONSTITUTE CONTRACTOR'S FULL ACCEPTANCE OF 44. KITCHEN SINKS. LAVATORIES. BATH TUBS. SHOWERS. BIDET. LAUNDRY TUBS AND ?
EXISTING SITE CONDITION AND PROPOSED PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE WASHING MACHINE OUTLETS'SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND COLD WATER AND OWNER : -
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULT OF ANY ERRORS, OMMISSION OR DISCREPANCIES CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY (R306.4)
WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE CONSTRUCTION 45. GLAZING IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING CONFORMING TO THE LOT AREA : 15,880 SQ. FT. +
FOR FABRICATION OF THE WORK. HUMAN IMPACT LOADS OF SECTION R308.3 (SEE EXCEPTIONS) R308.4) : BUILDING CODE : 2013 CBC. CMC ~-CPC. CEC ALONG WITH
2. AL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2012 NEW EDHTION OF IHE CRC G, GPe 2. FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING AND BIFOLD DOOR ASSEMBLIES 2013 B0 UG EPe CEC ALONG M
CCRARD IR0 " ARG DL AR IUAL XD O QPR BN ADIAGENT 104 PO WERT T 2014 EDITION OF LGS ANGELES CODES
3. WATER SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SITE AND USED TO CONTROL DUST. AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS TH AN-6O INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING PROJECT DATE : YEAR 2015
4. "NO MATERIALS" SHALL BE STORED ON PUBLIC PROPERTY UNLESS AN ENCROACHMENT SURFACE. TOTAL AREA OF
PERMIT IS FIRST OBTAINED FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT. c. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANELS THAT MEETS ALL OF THE EACH OCCUP. CL. /
5. NO NEW ROOF TOP EQUIPTMENT IS ALLOWED . FOLLOWING CONDITIONS : BLDG. STRUCTURE :
6. INSTALL 6" SISALKRAFT FLASHING AT EXTERIOR OPENING. 1.) EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET.
7. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN FROM FACE TO FACE OF STUDS U.N.O. 2) BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. PROPOSED
8. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN CITY STREET AND SIDEWALKS CLEAR OF DIRT AND DEBRIS 43; g g)%% %%GI\% S&f GVEFK%I §I§ 8 f{ gfé%gsw Af%?ﬁl\%?% §§§§’R' PROPOSE}}) ST ELOOR 41850, FT
9. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' PAPER OVER ALL WOOD BASED SHEATHING PRIOR : ~ > B
TO EXTERIOR LATH APPLICATION. ; GLAZII{I\(I)(I}{II%\IO&%I&L&(SOF THE GLAZING. PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN : 1,696.5 SQ. FT.
10. PROVIDE 7/8" STUCCO OVER PLYWOOD AT EXTERIOR WALL OF THE GARAGE AREA EXT'G. : : TOTAL FIRST & SECOND : 4,114.5 SQ. FT. 5, 2
REAR DOOR LOCATED AT THE WEST & MAN DOOR LOCATED AT THE SOUTHSIDEOFGARAGE & GEAGNG INENGLOSURESFOR OF WALLS FACING HOT TUBS, WHIRUOOLS, SAUNAS FEOOR AREA °
( ) IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING B4,08E SuySys
11. THE APPROVAL OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DOES NOT PERMIT THE VIOLATION OF SURFACE. EXISTING GUEST HOUSE (REMOVED) : 320 SQ. FT. EIZoE5 448300
ANY SECTION OF THE BUILDING CODE OR OTHER CITY ORDINANCES OR STATE LAW. f.  GLAZING IN WALLS AND FENCES ADJACENT TO INDOOR AND OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS PROPOSED 3 CAR GARAGE : 648 SQ. FT. noxgPEsROy,SE
AL NAR TORE IOUSRATID U e AR o RO SN PROPOSED FIRST FLR. ENTRY PORCIH 55Sar
13. ALL WORKS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 , ' IV - ' T NS I,
REGARDLESS OF THE INFORMATION INDICATED ON THIS PLANS. ITIS THE RESPONSIBILITY A STRAIGHT LINE, OF THE WATER EDGE. PROPOSED FIRST FLR. FRONT BALCONY : 100 SQ. FT. SE - ¥orE g
OF THE INDIVIDUAL SUPERVISING THE CONSTRUCTION TO INSURE THAT THE WORK IS g. GLAZING WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36 INCHES PROPOSED SECOND FLR. BALCONY : 210.5 SQ. FT. coRuEPR TEyst
DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO REQUESTING INSPECTION. ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE OF STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS BETWEEN U EITRT
14. THE FOLOWING LOCATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SAFETY GLAZING FLIGHT OF STAIRS AND RAMPS. NEECE T
(2406.4 VOL. 1. CBC "2013). h. %Lﬁzs%\l% }ﬁ]ﬁég%ﬁg}ﬁ% THE 1\7%1\%%1]13\15 AT THE %%TDT\%% g& A gﬁ&%‘%ﬁ WVHERE ]IAI{I}EL%L()AIZZING PROPOSED FLR. AREA RATIO : 4,114.5 SQ. FT. SQ. FT./ 15,880 SQ. FT. = 25.91 % 2L ELPER
A. ALL GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOL, SAUNAS, , _ LoolBR>3988,5
STEAM ROOM, BATH TUBS & SHOWER EDGE OF GLAZING TS LESS THAN 60" THE BOTTOM TREAD. PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE : 3,677 SQ. FT. SQ. FT./ 15,880 SQ. FT.= 23.15 % § S BdEtycdect
" " 46. PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASE PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE PROVIDED PROPOSED NOS. OF STORY : 2 - STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE PEEM I EE R
P Lo MM N ITHIN 21 INCHES OF A DOGK AND WTHIm o TReTmm o T WOOD OR WOOD THAT 18 PRESERVATIVE - TREATED IN CCORDANCE WITH AWPA UL W/3 CAR GARAGE it IHIE e
C.  ALL GLASS OVER 9 5Q. FT. INAREA WITHIN 18" OF THE FLOOR OR 36" INCHES FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE ZONING : - gEE8532 08 50
OF GRADE AND GLASS DOOR AND WALL PANELS. LISTED ON SECTION 2 OF AWPA Ul. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION : IYPEV B Bok Ege gg5z= zF
15 ALL WINDOW GLASS ARE TO BE DUAL TYPE UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED 47. FOR STEPS / STAIR, TREAD AND RISER DIMENSIONS (7.75" MAX. RISER / 10" MIN. : HI T T
16. 1 ]SB RC?(YII\J/[[?(")IA SSIIE/[%“IQ% ID%C[‘ ‘%(T:I%\fég)s%lz IE é%%-\\g%I%EDD %1(\)/[(%% &%‘g%£%% _P)%R/II%I;{ I]? é%%?/[ TREAD) (CRC R311.7.4)) BUILDING HEIGHT : 35'-0" MAX. PROPOSED 2-STORY HOUSE S 29 X34 5 Eg SE é E
AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP, AND SHALL BE CAPABLE OF . X R R R AL M o O ok FOLLOWING : REQUIRED : FIRE SPRINKLER THROUGHOUT (TO BE INSTALLED)
SOUNDING AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE HOUSE b SOLID WOOD HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8.IN. THICK NFPA 13D. SEPARATE PERMIT REQUIRED. THE » 5
ROy N oG oo ) (2011 €BC)PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS IN " WITH INTERIOR PANEL THICKNESS NOT LESS THAN 1-1/4-IN. THICK. OR SPRINKLER SYATEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY W s
[ ] : : [
e INTHE ADJACENT AREA OR HALLWAY GIVING ACCESS TO THE BEDROOMS ¢ ﬁﬁlﬁhﬁ‘?ﬂs‘ RATEDOR PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. IE . .
e ON EACH LEVELAND IN THE BASEMENT : -TA- . _ 0 - o o~
e AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE STAIRWELLS 49. ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN SOFFITS, IN EAVE OVERHANG, BETWEEN PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA - 7,731 SQ. FT. /15,880 SQ. FT. B 48.68 OA’ O £ o
e WHERE CEILING HEIGHTS OF ROOMS OPEN TO THE HALLWAY SERVING A RAFTERS AT EAVES, OR IN OTHER OVERHANG AREAS. GABLE ENDS & DORMER 'VENTS EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREA : 11,384 SQ. FT. /15,830 SQ. FT. =71.69 % O § N
BEDROOM EXCEEDS THE HALLWAY CEILING HEIGHTS 24" OR MORE, SMOKE SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 10 FEET FROM PROPERTY LINES, UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION - O = Ll
DETECTOR SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED IN THE ADJACENT ROOM. OPENINGS SHALL BE LOCATED AS CLOSE AS TO GRADE AS POSSIBLE. - O =
50. BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALL ABOVE BATHTUB WITH A SHOWER HEAD, AND o g S
17, %E%ﬁ%%%%%g%ﬁﬂﬁ%% %%%%%%%%%gﬁNICAL’ ELECTRICAL SHOWER COMPARTMENT SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH O ARCHITECTURAL STYLE: CONTEMPORARY < ‘g 8
18, ALL PROPERTY LINES. EASTMENTS. AND EXISTING BUILDING HAVE WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR (R307.2) Z, 8 “o
" BEEN INDICATED ON THIS SITE PLAN 51. PROVIDE ULTRA LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER S ITE o3 o >3
19. A SECURITY FENCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND THE CONSTRUCTION AREA HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION. 3 é N o
" AND SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO EXCAVATION AND /OR FOUNDATION 52. PROVIDE 72 INCH HIGH NON-ABSORBENT WALL ADJACENT TO SHOWER AND APPROVED - 3 Q 6 ™~
TRENCHING. (BMC 9-1-1-3302.3). SHATTER-RESISTANT MATERIALS FOR SHOWER ENCLOSURE". (R308) S 3 2 0
20. TEMPORARY TOILET FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON SITE. (BMC 9-1-1-3305). 53. FOR CLOTHES DRYER A MINIMUM 4" MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT MUST BE PROVIDED (CMC 504.3.2). 2S5 1
21. THE FINISH GRADE SHALL SLOPE A MIN. OF 5% TO A POINT 10 FEET FROM 54. FOR CLOTHES DRYER A FLEXIBLE DUCT CANNOT EXTEND MORE THAN 6 FT. AND CANNOT BE o= 9
BUILDING FOUNDATION, OR TO AN APPROVED ALTERNATE METHOD OF CONCEALED (CMC 504.3.2.1). ﬂ . 0 o
RIVERTING WATER AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION. SWALE SHALL SLOPE 55. GAS WATER HEATER INSTALLED IN A GARAGE SHALL BE ELEVATED A MINIMUM OF 18" ABOVE THE W3
%. ( 3) GARAGE FLOOR. GAS WATER HAETER INSTALLED ON THE GROUND SHALL REST ON LEVEL — | <% %
22. THE TOP OF THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION SHALL EXTEND ABOVE THE ELEVATION CONCRETE OR OTHER APPROVED BASE NOT LESS THAN 3-INCHES ABOVE THE ADJOINING GROUND. NG —
OF THE STREET GUTTER A MINIMUM OF 12" PLUS 2%. (CRC R403.1.7.3) (CPC 508.14; 508.3; CMC 307.1) N o
23. SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS INTENDED -0 <
BOR HUMAN GCCUPANCY. UPON THE DWNER'S APPLICATION FOR A PERAAIT 56. {’Sl%%vg%; 3813621;)4&? STRAPPING TO WATER HEATER. (CPC 508.2) WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL.
FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS, EXCEEDING ONE THOUSAND - D073,
DOLLARS ($1,000). (R314.6.2) 57. FOR WATER HEATER A T & P RELIEF VALVE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
24. 'WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS & ADDITIONS EXCEEDING INSTRUCTIONS IS REQUIRED. (CPC 505.6)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ONE HOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000), EXISTING DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE 58. WATER HEATERS WITH OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR SHALL PROVIDE TWO OPENINGS WITHIN 12 INCHES
ATTACHED GARAGES OR FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A OF THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE ENCLOSURE. EACH OPENING SHALL BE SIZED AT 1 SQUARE INCH/4000BTU/H

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R315.2. CARBON IF THE COMBUSTION AIR IS DIRECTLY FROM OUTDOOR WITHOUT DUCTS (CPC 507.4) FOR ALL OTHER
MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE REQUIRED IN THE SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT OR INSTALLATION, COMBUSTION AIR SHALL COMPLY WITH CPC 507.

SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE PERMIT WAS OBTAINED. (R315.2.2) 59. HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68 F AT A POINT 3 FEET
25. gﬁ%&%@ﬂ,ﬁﬂg@i@ [}}1&/ %g zj&géog\llﬁEPORT AND / OR CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL " ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE.

ASSESSORS PARCEL NO.: 5652 -011-038
TRACT NO. 5851 LOT COM AT SW COR OF LOT 4
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WITH A MIMIMUM FALL OF 6 INCHES WITHIN THE FIRST 10 FEET (R401.3). >.4 ) Z.
28. WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS EXCEEDING Z
ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS 8};1 000), EXISTING DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE m O =
ATTACHED GARAGES OR FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CARBON X =05
MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R315.1. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL CONSULTANT O Q T
ONLY BE REQUIRED IN THE SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE — R
PERMIT WASOBTAINED. (R315.2) S - i
29. EGRESS DOORSSHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE BLDG. DESIGNER : VI & ASSOCIATES F >_‘ < e
30 \glgl%?{[gg;({l]?[ %%%%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ&%@%ﬁ IA %igglﬁ%)ggf(&%cﬁzogiikﬁ 1.5" BELOW THE APDIED 18 556 st SUTTE 2, N s 0571 s © g3
: 5" TEL. : 818 - 956 - 0570 FAX: 818-956-0571 J | 2| O
THRESHOLD. EXCEPTION : PROVIDING THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING. REM : , m & OK
LANDING SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 7.75" BELOW THE THRESHOLD. STORM AN SCREEN DOOR SECURITY REQUI ENTS VICINITY MAP STRUCT'L. ENG'R. : EFREN S. TORRES e 3| 35| °
ARE PERMITTED TO SWING OVER ALL EXTERIOR STAIRS AND LANDINGS. (R311.3.1) 1. ALL ENTRY DOORS TO DWELLING UNITS OR GUESTROOMS SHALL BE ARRANGE SO THAT THE ADDRESS : 1224 E. BROADWAY, SUITE 202, GLENDALE, CA. 91205 ~ < ReTs
" (CALIF. PLUMB. CODE 407.6) : - THE DOOR. SUCH VIEW MAYBE PROVIDED BY A DOOR VIEWER, THROUGH WINDOWS NOT TO SCALE 2 Z| < EJ S
32. BUILDING SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED I[g%%&EIB(I}NWT EELYI(%I%%T)Y OF THE DOOR OR THROUGH VIEW PORTS IN THE DOOR OR Q <C F—E ; a7
Eggﬁ%%?%\%?gﬁggﬁg %ﬁgﬁ%ﬁ%"*ﬁ%ﬁﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁg I(SRg {“9/*3\1 LY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE 2. SCREEN BARRICADES, OR FENCES MADE OF A MATERIAL WHICH WOULD PRECLUDE HUMAN SHEET INDEX Ol a4 é =
33 AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL CLIMBING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EVERY PORTION OF EVERY ROOF, BALCONY, OR SIMILAR - m e | zZ| =S
- ANAPPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL SURFACE WHICH IS WITHIN 8 FEET OF THE UTILITY POLE OR SIMILAR STRUCTURES. (6707) = N Al 8= .
CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BLDG. OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS 3. 'WOOD FLUSH-TYPE DOOR SHALL BE 1 3/8" THK. MINIMUM WITH SOLID CORE CONSTRUCTION. S DRWG. NO. DRAWING TITLE m > GRS
PIPING". (PER ORDINANCE 170,158) SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT IS REQUIRED). 91.6709.1 - DOOR STOPS OF IN - SWINGINNG DOORS SHALL BE ONE - PIECE CONSTRUCTION WITH = ARCHITECTURAL Q | & < Z
34. FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL SEC. 4.504.2 THE JAMB OR JOINED BY RABBET TO THE JAMB. (6709.4) A0 PROJECT DESCRIPTION, LEGAL DESC., CONSULTANT, SHEET INDEX —_ 2| @
FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL. : THE FOL LOWING FINISH MATERIALS SHALL 4. ALL PIN-TYPE DOOR HINGES ACCESSIBLE FROM OUTSIDE SHALL HAVE NON-REMOVABLE SCOPE OF WORKS, NOTES, VICINITY MAP & LOCATION PLAN al S| as
COMPLY WITH THE VOC CONTENT LIMITS SET FORTH IN CALGREEN SECTION 4.504 HINGE PINS. HINGES SHALL HAVE MIN. 1/4" DIA. STEEL JAMB STUD WITH 1/4" MIN. PROTECTION. A-1 SITE DEV'T. PLAN, LEGENDS & NOTES n| =
THROUGH 4.504.5 - : THE STRIKE PLATE FOR LATCHES AND HOLDING DEVICE FOR PROJECTING DEAD BOLTS IN SITE A (PROPOSED) FIRST FLOOR PLAN, LEGENDS & NOTES O @ vIRSIE
ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS, PAINTS AND COATINGS, CARPET SYSTEMS WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SECURED TO THE JAMB AND THE WALL FRAMING WITH A-3 (PROPOSED) SECOND FLOOR PLAN, LEGENDS & NOTES 2 2| EXx
CUSHIONS AND ADHESIVES, RESILIENT FLOORING, AND COMPOSITE WOOD PROBUCTS THE SCREWS NO LESS THAN 2 - 1/2" LONG. (91.6709.5, 6709.7) A-4 (PROPOSED) ROOF PLAN, LEGENDS & NOTES m 2| 3R
USED ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR. 5  PROVIDE DEADBOLTS WITH HARDENED INSERTS; DEADLOCKING LATCH WITH KEY - e D ROPOSED BUILDING ELEVATIONS. SCHEDULES OF FINISH —_— S o 22
35. DOORS,WINDOWS, GLASS & GLAZING. : OPERATED LOCKS ON EXTERIOR. DOORS MUST BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT A : LEGENDS & NOTES ’ ’ Q_‘ m o0 Q| ~~
- WINDOWS AND GLAZED DOORS SHALL BE DUAL GLAZED. A KEY, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, OR SPECIAL EFFORT (LATCH NOT REQUIRED IN B, F, AND —_ s & ..
- GLAZINGS IN DOORS AND WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOOR (CBC 24063 (6), S OCCUPANCIES). (6709.2) ( A-6 FROPOSED BUILDING ELEVA DONS, SGHEDULES OF FINISH, i 5 =
O O T O SO ILOCk Cacringelo G AP RO AL AV S N R SRR BERAENTE AT | =
R WITHIN 5' OF STAIRS AND STAIR LANDIN B 3(10) SHALL BE - - E @ =
TEMPERED. ( (9 MINIMUM THROW OF 3/4". (6709.2) A7 PROPOSED BUILDING SECTIONS, LEGENDS & NOTES : 2 -
36. GLAZING IN DOORS AND WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOOR (CBC 2406.3%% WITHIN 7. THE USE A LOCKING SYSTEM WHICH CONSIST OF A DEADLOCKING LATCH OPERATED BY A - 3 = =
18" OF FLOOR, WITHIN 60" OF TUB OR SHOWER FLOOR (CB 2406.1%/&5% WITHIN DOOR KNOB AND A DEADBOLT OPERATED BY A NON-REMOVABLE THUMB TURN WHICH IS - TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY MAP & & e
5" OF STAIRS AND STAIR LANDINGS (CBC 2406.3(10) SHALL BE TEMPERED. INDEPENDENT OF THE DEADLOCKING LATCH WHICH MUST BE SEPARATELY OPERATED, - - -
37. COMPLY WITH THE LOS ANGELES BUILDING AND SAFETY CODE & THE NEW 2013 CBC. %IP%\IL II}ISCI)E% B&C}%I;flgi]i%%g% §18T§ STSI{;I%[]]%I\(SI (%ng%% gg%lggr%% STPPI%ICJ:II\% %(IIJ\IP?I\}V“L/EI[I)(S}PIIE 8}%3 %%%%T LANDSCAPE
38. ALL NEW WINDOW GLAZED SHALL BE DUAL TYPE UNLES OTHERWISE STATED :
SEE SCHED. OF WINDOWS. THE DEADBOLT SHALL NOT BE SEPARATED BY MORE THAN 8 INCHES. i; %ﬁgﬂgﬁﬁﬁIé?EITNgiEkLIESEE]s)S \K(fLAI;I“%EISI?ASAGE CALCS
12" 8. WOOD PANEL DOORS MUST HAVE PANELS AT LEAST 9/16 IN. THICK WITH SHAPED PORTIONS - : ; .
39. 5%8};’(13%]531}1&1\%8 9&85%%&%&% 8‘%&3&%%’3%%@% IY;V,A&T{%I}% é/f% 2%\1%%%% AT NOT LESS THAN 1/4 IN. THICK AND INDIVIDUAL PANELS MUST BE NO MARE THAN 300 SQ. IN. LEGENDS & NOTES Drawn by
ABOVE PAVED AREAS. (CMC.2512.1.2) INOA%EA. MUSLLI((:)NSSSHgL(Ii BE CONSIDERE[()) A PART OF ADJAgEN”l(“) PAN]éZI§S EXCEzPT 1}:4UL§IONS L3 LANDSCAPE DETAILS, SPECIFICSTION PLANS NEIL A
40. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM NOT OVER 18 INCHES LONG MAY HAVE AN OVERALL WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES, STORY POLE :
AND HALLWAY AR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM. AND ON EACH STILES AND RAILS SHALL BE OF SOLID LUMBER IN THICKNESS WITH OVERALL DIMENSIONS SP-1 STAKING PLAN / ROOF PLAN. LEGENDS & NOTES Checked by
STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE OF NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES AND 3 INCHES IN WIDTH. (91.6709.1 ITEM 2) P-Z TORY POLE ELEVATION L’E ENDS & NOTE V. J
ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARMS 9. SLIDING DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DEVICE IN THE UPPER CHANNEL OF THE MOVING SP- STORY PO VATIONS, LEGENDS & NOTES .
WIL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW PANEL TO PROHIBIT RAISING AND REMOVING OF THE MOVING PANEL IN THE CLOSED OR SP-3 STORY POLE ELEVATIONS, LEGENDS & NOTES Date
CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALRAMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE PARTIALLY OPEN POSITION. (6710) NOV. 9. 2016
FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERYUP AND 10. SLIDING GLASS DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH LOCKING DEVICES AND SHALL BE SO 7>
LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED THAT THEY REMAIN INTACT AND ENGAGED WHEN Scale
41. AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS SUBJECTED TO THE TEST SPECIFIED IN SEC. 6717.1 N.T.S
AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED 11. GLAZED OPENING WITHIN 40" OF THE DOOR LOCK WHEN THE DOOR IS IN THE CLOSED SCOPE OF WORK il
AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON MONOXIDE POSITION , SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED GLASS OR APPROVED BURGLARY RESISTANT Job No.
ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING MATERIAL, OR SHALL BE PROTECTED BY METAL BARS, SCREENS OR GRILLS HAVING A
MAXIMUM OPENING OF 2". THE PROVISIONSOF THIS SECTION SHALL NOT APPLY TO VIEW

42.

FENCES, PLANTERS & RETAINING WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF (3.5") FT. ABOVE
THE NATURAL GROUND LEVEL IN THE REQUIRED (FRONT) YARD. (12.22C20(1))

LOTS SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALLS

AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A
DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS. (R315)

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE - FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED
ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWE POLES, PULL BOXES,
TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC. OR TO THE
LOCATION OF THE HOOK - UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET

OF ANY POWER LINES - WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY.
E%IPLF}{\IRS%gO COMPLY MAY CAUSE THE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND / OR ADDITIONAL

60.

(R303.9)
PROVIDE FULLY FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHOUT THE HOUSE

12.

13.

PORTS OR WINDOWS WHICH DO NOT EXCEED 2" IN THEIR GREATEST DIMENSIONS. (6713)
SLIDING WINDOWS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A DEVICE IN THE UPPER CHANNEL OF THE
MOVING PANEL TO PROHIBIT RAISING AND REMOVING OF THE MOVING PANEL IN THE CLOSED
OR PARTIALLY OPEN POSITION. 6715.1

SLIDING WINDOWS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH LOCKING DEVICES AND SHALL BE SO
CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED THAT THEY REAMAIN INTACT AND ENGAGED WHEN
SUBJECTED TO THE TEST SPECIFIDE IN SEC. 6717.2

THS79076'E 7437 FT THN 12032 E 6.7 FT THN
550°45'43"E31.14 FT THN 500°51'48" E 24.52 FT

THN 720 11'E 36.4 FT TH ... SEE MAP BOOK FOR MISSING
PORTION ... AND ALL OF LOT 4

2

LOCATION PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

1. CONSTRUCT NEW 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE PER DRAWINGS.
SEE PROP. BASEMENT, FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLAN @ 1/A-2 & 1/A-3.

2. EXISTING 2 - STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE & GUEST HOUSE TO BE REMOVED
DEMOLISHED. SEE SITE PLAN @ 1/A-1 & PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN @ 1/A-2 & 1/A-3.

3. SEE REST OF THE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

Sheet No.







Revisions By
FD. 5/8" REBAR W—CAP RCE 19990
. FD. L&TAG RCE 19990, ON TOP R ON LOT CORNER FLUSH
LEGENDS : OF BLOCK WALL, LOT CORNER N 7547°00" W
— 1403
—_— PROPERTY LINE \
o)
112 |z
HATCHED AREA SHOWS | o
PROPOSED HOUSE a
=
—
T T T I
/777777771 HATCHED AREA SHOWS 13 1
70000 PROPOSED GARAGE B S |
N 1
e |
I |
B = = = PROPOSED / NEW CONC. BLK. T l
RETAINING WALL LOT 8 |
L APN: 5652-011-040 |
HATCHED AREA SHOWS |“<C\>' 'l
NEW STONE PAVING AREA (E) LANDSCAPE | 3 43-10" 11 . )
o' = gk @ « Ldg
B | 55 &, gouged
87 _pEz sy, Sy
NEW TANDSCAPE AREA | 29-4%c Syuoul
N 36”18 OAK TREE : FD. 1" IRON PIPE W—CAP LS S A aVAY } ©l28eBz80y,38
759,07 OFFSET AS SHOWN FROM LOT CORNER . /| © \ = NOTHING FD. OR SET | eI EP
> SAAY N ) I E 8 § 3 Z :.l @ 2 S E' g
/ | — ___ N 7547°00" W_ _ _ PROPER YLIN®_ _ 130.00 _ é_@ o @_ﬁs - | g%oo”&;o;ngé
A : ) ’/T ‘ ~ i 1 A LET
Kl 1,04 e (E) LANDSCAPE | , 2 —— / | S.82523338:K5
_ “p T HI RET, WALL 4 H. RET. WALL 7 H.RET. WAL~ i FZr=D : zﬁgsazggjghg
= , T RETWALL % : ! 2pEuBIISdE 97
L ‘ 7 N) PLANTER WALL H 1 SE8g k23 204
a5 : ; H = PR T i%?*fffj\ O 1-CAR GARAGE \ cogfHETE0EEs
2= 5 ; ) o ' | (E) 4 I ZZZE ‘ SygLiczfgesss
R I ™ O$EE TS5 4 7z zZ B {=STORY-GUEST HOUSE } FD. L&TAG RCE 19990 0280587 E2%58
r;_?é 12” ¢ TREE '  NEW | ~ eeh B | 2.50" QOFSET ON P.L. P iéizééﬁif’r;ﬁ?
—<7C(; - \\ [ TOEE:: » 16 4’ - éggéggﬁéézéai
55 TW 123.00 > R \\POOL N%‘XVS[N f UL IR alyl : ) Hok> ggg é.z, § Szz
% BWI000T & S + = 23 . oW STONE > N 8037 dEpRdoacog. 3e
™ “/' 4 ( ER SEPARATE < PAVING WALKWAY : ‘ \ BEcizpriacs, g
PERMIT) B AV JE288E3E8288¢E
\ \ % /L /7/ f/ 774 Jf/# “ 7ZL ////L/
\ . . Y A A A S A Ao IA =
/ ! s W . 0
\ < = - A A A Y AN A A AR YRS A S A A A oA Q z A 3 : 5
\ A 000 R e R R ey BRI S E 2
g : F////////////////////%//////////// AR I AN /// ////// o/ . ¥ & g
>t wors WU M - 5f | o
s or : PN 41170052010 2 : — | S ¢ S
N9, QRAE </ e A A S e a
- ' R B 2’27///// (R —(120)— - — - —- T NS ~(21)-4 5 % by =
Trts) e OB BROK RO |25/ SRS & —masra [T ' g 5
™ ~4 24" o TREE : G — '\éé/////// g - et () L A x S < g 7
) P $8.42 N 7 o w oy lE G A G N loan = rne IS e e
RN ’\ 24" ¢ AOK TREE ] k\\*)q\ SN I -y '%é/////// P A— A AN O JREE I T RN ‘\ c 19990 F o = 0
515" 8| AOK TREE ™2\ NPT I e \ RO IO A LING S T N7 {1008) 0 LaTAC RC 0
U \ 1475 (1 6.‘04.13) S\ L ' ‘Ef‘j | EJ 4/"/ W e N e N AN 7/,,,,//;,/———(115)~—————— === Z = 7= - — PER R.S. 170-007 § é f:l E
o AN ~ -— B! N [ =z = g Z 00— - —p———— = — —~ I = 5 o
o A TIO. ‘E% . . F—~j | S.E‘ —— BW I18.00 . T = = 24" ¢ DAK TREE S | > 2 < * L(O-)
AN /PA 12 : == \ zs| BW 118.00 AT B A = 118.05 o / o <
; SAURCR: N v s Bl S L RO NENANANIS IS P BESE e Se T | " &0 o
BN O D ERsToNE S IS ' T 32 SRS 00 % T LANSCARR FD. L&TAG RCE 19990 o - 1O
S oY NEAVING 2z AT N | W = 2 PER RS. 170-007 7 | i O O
N A ”'l”\\\ B C(INBJFLR- | NEW STONE CK D”’lg@ 7 1R N> " / (] o
—Z : CRR Nl EL. =+123 | PAVING . D , / PSS % 2 / ] v o
| 4.4 12 ﬂ‘ApK IREE @”j/ \\\\\ ™~ = :: U EL=+111.83 38” ¢ TRE 2 = o ////) ; // g c 00
" | ‘C.M.Lu., _____ o N Cl ‘ 113.92), T &@5 OREBAR W—CA / /' N 8 S
T\ COUT-LI ST . o = . P P
\ (111.64) §u Q‘IJrQ%”__( \ 88(—5%8\11313\7\9;1}:1}%910 2 ) s = - ///QQ{ /Q/QQ / NER FLUSH > // y / = ~
. Ly /> 18”|e AOK TREE SUBHE RO <2005 SR L < J/
! i : ‘ \ B GERD) URARAY SAPO A <, S ‘5 /
2 4 ‘ Z, 7 \ ' l P
\ o (SEngA A 22"l AOK TREE NGNS A Tt S PR N s /
3 e 74 111.58) ~
1 © SN ‘ () ANSCAS 110" ¢ TREE X e 7 / /
= A N s 0 e RENEN / /
\ R o LT o S7E130M T A S/ :
.3/, s T \ _OUTHINEOFSECONDFLR Dl — L0328 T < )/ ng?‘ 4
‘ 2=CA : T oymrersedne 0 @4/ <o 3 @‘?’i-—yi‘iﬁf»@/—«-ﬂ - E@I&;zrs o / / (] =
—I__ . [ L L =\ QUT-LINE OF SECONDELR SR " LANSCAPE ] - B y
Nf v N G .(,// E&W%LLAB%\Q! ) R \Jé);/ i FD. 5/8” REBAR W—CAP RCE 19990 /o / N >
m ~le1pyy. e A | | H — < 7 v ON LOT CORNER FLUSH s ) 2
L s e e L 9 : I ) D N\ a7 o
7y I| o A - P\ , Cb»v / n
\\C‘ //</ lL:.' ;:/ 2 - //// S LOT 6 //é{) MO %
- T T IR b= £ - L . - - / / o0
2 « ?@%&% _ 2 e ¢ > APN; 5652—-011-038 y L S %
: 2.3 S S NN S - AN & / /‘{” Om i =
NN 25 T S = / A -
VN NN £5 / - | % S/ /& =) -
NN WL 2N °32’00”V | S / S — < Z
RN \ Oui/// ) | % / <
l : “ EXIST'G BALCO 7 S | ; ¢ 0.53 / m o 00 ~
< JLANSCAPE @ EL—anSg,| © 2y, PORCH | (10g) . L/ / / | l b & &~
e ' e—U=S @ B = +111.83' o Ly Rt/ 04 FD. L&TAG RCE 19990 /// / ' — j 5|z
I I I XIST'G. i = =i & QLY =7 7z PER R.S. 170-007 :
| W RNSCAbE e /42 2110 77 ,/ / @\ Al & E
= e ! s : 00" W ) | L/ = Uﬁ =
~ Bl ; AR e s r ' / 7 =l S
5 3 Rl o | - o=
QO ¢ i el 2 < 4 ===
o ! Sl / ‘ N <s / ) =)
e =4 ‘ e B | A [ Al=
< TG. \/ \ S - Vs o
m - LEANISCA E | /4« N ' ! Y lin / //1”8 | s xQQ / m Q U._l-] A
- | i 3 10 \ P llrr\ //e% ll . / m a2 O m
G ) | \ i > I \ — W - - B
E AREA i @ ) 6' \\/ | o0 N - / O
MER | LLA[?\II\II)%S&%P& - i 215 \ |~ osv | Nk > @ 7
DRAWINGS S ) \\ I @ \ lo" OD l - ~ //%Q d m Q
E) 24"9TRE T Ay (]2 N\ 7/ } T e (D 5| @
104.52) -2 4 =/ 9 IST'G. EXISTG. Y744 7 A
I \ : SOSE S 5L NSCAPE\\N ANSCAPE /. } //\’/[* ~ g ﬁ o)
\ . \\\ J . . 19990 | ////// 2 &=
\ LR ISSCT/S'PE e S ?ﬁ%%k@ R ?ﬁ&%D D. PtégAg SRCE7O~OO7 | - g _ / m HZ o~ i 2
. <Y : - l , _ T Q
N \ —K / , | 19.03 Iy —————5Z7200 %) 3
| VK (A A B S —ITTTTRA 7 AN =] & ﬁu’m
\ \ = s ’_/ —= r=—=% — $79'46'00°E 40 _— 5 . .
. LANSOAPE\ 4 37 gleasy Lo T | FD. L&TAG RC 19%%2 _— = a =
! _——- "96'00" 78" CONC. CURB A2 |/ 5= PER RS. 170- _ = < o
o o e e o o / / = 6 \.2(\ / | _ __— —_ — B
/ // 2 8 _5/// /8 g L:‘J" > // | E% - 8 O M
: ; = e 2B/ =P 2I3 RS 2 E 7 2 & a
: No o |88 / =) g8 == ol / Sl< % i =Y 13 _ o 40.73
qe A2 28 o g/ 35 gz 82 % BE 43 =S Ny $7926/00"E :
ol /2| ol Nj/ / Bl i 83.:3 a3 ™ - / / g
& | O o i 3 pua} E:} =2 — | \/m / / / | N
SERNE - IE-CE, 5 7 / / ~ 7
// - m // // // / // - P
U | / -§< / // % / / 77.0 ' // _/ - Drawn by
/ o ) e 0o/ - " CL [KIRKBY RD
\ o / | / / S 7926°00 E_ -— -7 / 20289 FD. HSQOS LCH§E PROD. NO REF. NEIL A.
: /! AL - — / / /! / : Checked by
-4 ? / - / IR / /
2 97 e | FD. L&TAG LS 4P18 P / /
l 5 79'26'00" E . 1B — 7 S79'26'00"E / R.S. BOOK 199/PG 97 ON CL |/ / Y TE V]
- - / ) / / ¢ NO S . Date
- = FD. L&TAQK AT \NTERSECT(;%E] / // // / K’RK . NOV 9, 2016
oLR JPER RS, 170- / / ’ , 14 76" 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, DRAWING
FSTAB, BY FOUND TIES / / 20 16 DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY PORTION OF THE WORK. Scale
CEFB. 123 PAGE 48 / COMMENCEMENT OF WORK SHALL CONSTITUTE CONTRACTOR'S FULL ACCEPTANCE

| J— ' "

576" OF EXISTING SITE CONDITION AND PROPOSED PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE 1"=10'-0
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULT OF ANY ERRORS, OMMISSION OR DISCREPANCIES Job N
WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE ob o

CONSTRUCTION FOR FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

| SCALE : 1" =10-0"




NOTES : Raore | & |
1.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, DRAWING
FD. 5/8" REBAR W-CAP RCE 19990 DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY PORTION OF THE WORK,
LEGENDS . FD. L&TAG RCE 19990, ON TOP N 754700" W ON LOT CORNER FLUSH OMMENCEMENT OF WORK SHALL CONSTITUTE CONTRACTOR'S FULL ACCEPTANCE
s OF BLOCK WALL, LOT CORNER 4 1 D PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE

F EXISTING SITE CONDIT]
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RES ERRORS, OMMISSION OR DISCREPANCIES
WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION FOR FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

ON AND PROPOSE!
ULT OF ANY
— i — PROPERTY LINE N

.y
HATCHED AREA SHOWS
PROPOSED HOUSE

HATCHED AREA SHOWS
PROPOSED GARAGE

PROPOSED / NEW CONC. BLK.
RETAINING WALL

LOT 8

APN: 5652-011-040

'00E

)
HATCHED AREA SHOWS 7
NEW STONE PAVING AREA 43107

N1Z32

236"

cur St
s [

PA
EL=+11
—, R EON

FD. LATAG RCE 18990
PER RS. 170-007

gl
RTRAB PN by ']i!i
ANDSCAPEARE : - tge
: B R i cone| I ; e e . on 1 ‘m I';'
3 L]
_ ol ZATHLY | _ROLATIARES T S HUTH ,I
PATH OF DRAIN 3 ToT ] "!Ii "
: 8 . 1 oo womwe R S !i'l g:llill
(E) EXISTING / = - el Al _ ;iJ III!
FiLL < SR, it
' i ST liahlls
4 |l 5 I 4
* B - PIRR — i H1L l!g
M\.\\Ef\mﬂ‘ﬂ ‘ \ II ,'I '
2 / y— andibsiiaing
o |
1o w
& - iR
R P R 1% ]
= ks <
=2 im . Q
] . ! o
—{(121)-4 =" 173
e w
<
o3
=

il ety & phmmiog o takutsr

FD. LATAG RCE 19890 P
PER RS, 170-007  ,*

FD. 5/8° REBAR W-CAP RCE 19990
ON LOT CORNER FLUSH g

1204 L BROADWYY, SUNTE 202,
QGlendale, CA 91200
(s18)

\
4
\
O\
. \
\
AY
X
MRV

- s
’ Ly o~ =T, % s
. il ; A /
2 as S s
: ’ y A 7
b4 . /
I’ ’
;- /é
AL B < / Y
BN oL 4
e g ¥ FD. 5/8" REBAR W-CAP RCE 19990 . /
o ON LOT CPRNER FLUSH /
- S /,e ’
-/ \\"f i A

L LOT 6 S8 /
APN: 5652-011-038 ' g
i (&

\
!
|

PR AR:

-] 5 - - g

EL = +1}1.83 = . LATAG RCE 19990 /;(— /

Kot = = 4 PER RS. 170-007 J ’,
LY -

N

T
T
o |
v/
\D\‘}
\
\
e
N,
N,
N,
,
N,
",

0ooNayd3A

/,
)
2
S IR
TN
P4
Y
)"\
N,

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
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NOTES :

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, DRAWING
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY PORTION OF THE WORK.
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK SHALL CONSTITUTE CONTRACTOR'S FULL ACCEPTANCE
OF EXISTING SITE CONDITION AND PROPOSED PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULT OF ANY ERRORS, OMMISSION OR DISCREPANCIES
WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION FOR FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

2. EGRESS DOORSSHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. (CBC 1008.1.8)

3. FLUSH VOLUMES FOR LOW-CONSUMPTION AND WATER SAVER WATER
= CLOSETS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MAXIMUM 1.28 GALLONS OF
"QUT-LINE OF SECOND FLR. ] WATER PER FLUSHED. (CPC 402.1, 402.2)

GARSGE EDGE OF WALL 4. 120V HARD-WIRED SMOKE ALARMS WITH BATTERY BACK-UP SHALL BE INSTALLED IN

~ ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS : IN EACH BEDROOM, ON CEILING OR WALL
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OUT-LINE OF EXISTING
l-STOIéY GUEST HOUSE

1'-6" 35
I

(/OUT- LINE Oi’GSECOND FLR.
GARAGE EDGE OF WALL

OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARAETE BEDROOM, AND IN EACH STORY, INCLUDING
BASEMENTS q:IEW CONSTRUCTION). WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKED ALARM IS

IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT OR
SLEEPING UNIT, THE SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A
MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS IN

| THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. THE ALARM SHALL BE CLEARLY AUDIBLE IN ALL BEDROOMS
?C\]/SECR2]SD)1A2C1K2C)}ROUND NOISE LEVELS WITH ALL INTERVENING DOORS CLOSED.

9 | 5. PROVIDE AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR RECEIVING ITS PRIMARY
SOURCE OF POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND HAVING BATTERY BACK-UP

- SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA OR BEDROOM(S)

- -— o AND ONE IN EVERY LEVEL OF THE DWELLING INCLUDING BASEMENTS. WHERE MORE

THAN ONE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING

OR SLEEPING UNITS, THE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER

THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL
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UNIT. THE ALARM IS PERMITTED TO BE SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHERE THE
e e WORK DOES NOT RESULT IN THE REMOVAL OF WALL AND CEILING FINISHES, OR
& | ! THERE IS NO ACCESS THROUGH AN ATTIC, BASEMENT OR CRAWL SPACE. (CRC R315.1)

6. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325.

7. FOR FUTURE ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION IN ONE OR TWO FAMILY
DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES, PROVIDE :

a. ONE 208 /240 V 40AMP, GROUNDED AC OUTLET, FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT; OR

b. PANEL CAPACITY AND CONDUIT FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF A 208 / 240
40 AMP, GROUNDED AC OUTLET FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT.

THE ELECTRIC OUTLET OR CONDUIT TERMINATION SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN

THE PARKING AREA.

_ === (4.106.6)

e e e e e e e ] ¢. SUFFICIENT CONDUCTOR SIZING AND SERVICE CAPACITY TO INSTALL LEVEL 2

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv NEW > .o m v, EVSE SHALL BE PROVIDED

wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww d. A LABEL STATING "EV CAPABLE" SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV AT THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL AND NEXT TO THE RACEWAY

TERMINATION POINT.

. PROVIDE MINIMUM 1" (INSIDE DIAMETER) LISTED RACEWAY INSTALLED TO

UP ACCOMMODATE A DEDICATED 208 / 240 VOLT BRANCE CIRCUIT. THE RACEWAY

T v HIGH DECK SHALL ORIGINATE AT THE MAIN SERVICE OR A SUBPANEL AND TERMINATE IN

—=2" HI CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF THE CHARGING SYSTEM

.¢. EL=+111.83 INTO A LISTED CABINET, BOX OR ENCLOSURE.

8. THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH EXIT ALARMS ON THOSE DOORS PROVIDING
DIRECT ACCESS TO THE POOL.

NO WINDERS ARE PERMITTED IN STAIRWAY UNLESS THE REQUIRED WIDTH OF RUN

- IS PROVIDED AT A POINT 12" OUT FROM NARROW END OF TREAD BUT IN NO CASE

it SHALL ANY WIDTH OF RUN BE LESS THAN 6" .

on

g 10.  PROVIDE A 72" HIGH NON-ABSORBENT WALL SURFACE IN BATHTUB
e | \ AND SHOWER COMPARTMENT. (CRC R307.2)

11.  PROVIDE A MINIMUM 22" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS AT 30" MIN. CLEAR HEADROOM.
(CRCR807.1; CMC 904.11.1)

NOOK . (7) i U T T 12.  APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED BUILDING
@ EL=+112 GUARDRAIL / RAILING IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET, ROAD, ALLEY, AND WALKWAY GIVING ACCESS TO AND
. S WITHIN THE PROPERTY. THESE NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR
o : BACKGROUND. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMERALS OR ALPHABET
V3 o LETTERS. NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 - INCHES (102 mm) HIGH WITH A
EORED al MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF 0.5 INCH (12.7 mm) AND SHALL BE ILLUMINATED IN

L I APPROVED MANNER (IF NUMBERS ARE ON THE EXTERIOR). NUMBER HEIGHT AND

(ol NEWL S S S STROKE WIDTH SHALL BE INCREASED AS NEEDED FOR LEGIBILITY BASED ON

v VISIBILITY DISTANCE.

13.  PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION OF 1/150 OF THE AREA OF VENTILATED SPACE

/ (APPROXIMATELY 10 SQ. IN. FOR EACH 10 SF. OF ATTIC AREA) IS REQUIRED. (R806.2)

14. PROVIDE ATTIC AREA HAVING CLEAR HEADROOM OF 30" MUST HAVE AN ACCESS
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ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY
THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY, AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF V J & ASSOCIATES

AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON, AND IN
MITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPRQOVAL, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION.

CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFIED PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS,
ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER
PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITH—
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSION. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANYVARIATIONS FROM THE DIMMENSIONS AND CONDI-—
TIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. FULL SIZE SHOP DETAILS MUST BE SUB-—
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S.D. SYMBOL SHOWS LOCATION(S) OF HARD-WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR
DETECTOR WITH BATTERY BACK-UP. A SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE

INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY Drawn by
LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO EACH EIL A
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Revisions By

NOTES :

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, DRAWING
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY PORTION OF THE WORK.
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK SHALL CONSTITUTE CONTRACTOR'S FULL ACCEPTANCE
OF EXISTING SITE CONDITION AND PROPOSED PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULT OF ANY ERRORS, OMMISSION OR DISCREPANCIES

WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION FOR FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

2. EGRESS DOORSSHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. (CBC 1008.1.8)

3. FLUSH VOLUMES FOR LOW-CONSUMPTION AND WATER SAVER WATER
CLOSETS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MAXIMUM 1.28 GALLONS OF
WATER PER FLUSHED. (CPC 402.1, 402.2)

4. 120V HARD-WIRED SMOKE ALARMS WITH BATTERY BACK-UP SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS : IN EACH BEDROOM, ON CEILING OR WALL
OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARAETE BEDROOM, AND IN EACH STORY, INCLUDING
BASEMENTS q:IEW CONSTRUCTION). WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKED ALARM IS
IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT OR
SLEEPING UNIT, THE SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A
MANNER THAT ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS IN
THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. THE ALARM SHALL BE CLEARLY AUDIBLE IN ALL BEDROOMS
?C\I]SECR2]53)1A2C1K2C)}ROUND NOISE LEVELS WITH ALL INTERVENING DOORS CLOSED.

5. PROVIDE AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR RECEIVING ITS PRIMARY
SOURCE OF POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND HAVING BATTERY BACK-UP
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA OR BEDROOM(S)
AND ONE IN EVERY LEVEL OF THE DWELLING INCLUDING BASEMENTS. WHERE MORE
THAN ONE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING
OR SLEEPING UNITS, THE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER
THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL
UNIT. THE ALARM IS PERMITTED TO BE SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHERE THE
WORK DOES NOT RESULT IN THE REMOVAL OF WALL AND CEILING FINISHES, OR
THERE IS NO ACCESS THROUGH AN ATTIC, BASEMENT OR CRAWL SPACE. (CRC R315.1)

6. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325.

7. FOR FUTURE ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION IN ONE OR TWO FAMILY
DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES, PROVIDE :

20 a. ONE 208 / 240 V 40AMP, GROUNDED AC OUTLET, FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT; OR
b. PANEL CAPACITY AND CONDUIT FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF A 208 / 240
40 AMP, GROUNDED AC OUTLET FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT.

THE ELECTRIC OUTLET OR CONDUIT TERMINATION SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN
THE PARKING AREA.

(4.106.6)

c. SUFFICIENT CONDUCTOR SIZING AND SERVICE CAPACITY TO INSTALL LEVEL 2
EVSE SHALL BE PROVIDED

d. ALABEL STATING "EV CAPABLE" SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
AT THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL AND NEXT TO THE RACEWAY
TERMINATION POINT.

e. PROVIDE MINIMUM 1" (INSIDE DIAMETER) LISTED RACEWAY INSTALLED TO
ACCOMMODATE A DEDICATED 208 / 240 VOLT BRANCE CIRCUIT. THE RACEWAY
SHALL ORIGINATE AT THE MAIN SERVICE OR A SUBPANEL AND TERMINATE IN
CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF THE CHARGING SYSTEM
INTO A LISTED CABINET, BOX OR ENCLOSURE.
8. THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH EXIT ALARMS ON THOSE DOORS PROVIDING
DIRECT ACCESS TO THE POOL.
5 9. NO WINDERS ARE PERMITTED IN STAIRWAY UNLESS THE REQUIRED WIDTH OF RUN
_4:12 hj UP IS PROVIDED AT A POINT 12" OUT FROM NARROW END OF TREAD BUT IN NO CASE
SLOPE “ SHALL ANY WIDTH OF RUN BE LESS THAN 6" .

|
(9) (9) 150700 00E00 ] 1] 2-6" 10.  PROVIDE A 72" HIGH NON-ABSORBENT WALL SURFACE IN BATHTUB
J 1000 FIRST FLR. ‘ AND SHOWER COMPARTMENT. (CRC R307.2)
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ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY

THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY, AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF V J & ASSOCIATES

AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON, AND IN
MITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPRQOVAL, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION.

CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFIED PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS,
ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER
PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITH—
OUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VARTAN JANGOZIAN & ASSOCIATES.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSION. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANYVARIATIONS FROM THE DIMMENSIONS AND CONDI-—
TIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. FULL SIZE SHOP DETAILS MUST BE SUB-—
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14" 12.  APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED BUILDING
IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET, ROAD, ALLEY, AND WALKWAY GIVING ACCESS TO AND
WITHIN THE PROPERTY. THESE NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR
BACKGROUND. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMERALS OR ALPHABET
BEDROOM LETTERS. NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 - INCHES (102 mm) HIGH WITH A
— <D 49 MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF 0.5 INCH (12.7 mm) AND SHALL BE ILLUMINATED IN
3 APPROVED MANNER (IF NUMBERS ARE ON THE EXTERIOR). NUMBER HEIGHT AND
213" @ © @ EL=+123 STROKE WIDTH SHALL BE INCREASED AS NEEDED FOR LEGIBILITY BASED ON
VISIBILITY DISTANCE.
13. PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION OF 1/150 OF THE AREA OF VENTILATED SPACE
/ (APPROXIMATELY 10 SQ. IN. FOR EACH 10 SF. OF ATTIC AREA) IS REQUIRED. (R806.2)
14. PROVIDE ATTIC AREA HAVING CLEAR HEADROOM OF 30" MUST HAVE AN ACCESS
OPENING (22" X 30" MINIMUM). ACCESS SHALL BE LOCATED IN A HALLWAY OR OTHER
y READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. IT IS NOT ALLOWED WITHIN A SMALL CLOSET
) o < SPACE. (R807.1)
~—= 15. E%%\é%% 16 g MINIMUM BETWEEN THE CENTER OF WATER CLOSET . (CALF. PLUMB.
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C]ja AGLE LITE ROOF TILE. ICC - ESR 1900 ] / SYMBOL SHOWS FAN MECH. VENT CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO THE
%CBO #4660. LARR # 25021) OVER ’ OUTSIDE, CAPABLE OF PROVIDING 7-1/2 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR.
UNDERLAYMENT, OVER PLYWOOD MECH FAN MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE LIGHT SWITCH.
SHEATHING,OVER ROOF RAFTERS 2' 112' 2 14' g EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND

WITH R-30 BATT. INSULATION (TYP.) ONTROLLED BY HUMIDISTAT). (9.506.1) PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN
W/ CAPACITY OF 50 CFM. (100 CFM FOR KITCHEN)

(WEIGHT = 7.2 LBS PSF.) 4’\/ /
16' 20'-6" 14'-6" S S.D. SYMBOL SHOWS LOCATION(S) OF HARD-WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR
DETECTOR WITH BATTERY BACK-UP. A SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY Drawn by
LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO EACH FIL A
SLEEPING AREA; BATTERY OPERATED SMOKE DETECTORS PERMITTED N .
IN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. (SEE ALSO NOTE NO. 4) Checked by
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30'_1"
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THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, DRAWING
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY PORTION OF THE WORK.
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK SHALL CONSTITUTE CONTRACTOR'S FULL ACCEPTANCE
OF EXISTING SITE CONDITION AND PROPOSED PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULT OF ANY ERRORS, OMMISSION OR DISCREPANCIES
WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION FOR FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

PROVIDE MIN. 22" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS AT 30" MIN. CLEAR HEADROOM. (CRC R807.1,
CMC 904.11.1)

ROOFING ARE TO BE IN CLASS "A" CONC. ROOF TILE
EAGLE LITE ROOQOF TILE ICC - ESR 1900, ICBO# 4660, LARR # 25021 OR EQUAL,
AS PER MANUF. SPECS.

DIMENSIONS SPECS. :

LENGHT : 17"
WIDTH : 12-3/8"
AVERAGE THICKNESS : 172"

WEIGHT : 7.2 LBS. EAGLE LITE TILES
(APPROXIMATELY DRY INSTALLED WEIGHT)

COVERAGE : APPROXIMATELY 89 TILES PER 100 SQ. FT.)
FIRE RESISTANCE :
EAGLE TILES EASILY EXCEED THE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR BURNING
BRANDS AND SPREAD OF FLAME LISTED IN A.S.T.M. CLASS A FIRE TEST CRITERIA.
COLD WEATHER RESISTANCE :
EAGLE TILES SURPASS THE FREEZE - THAW TEST REQUIREMENTS OF ALL KNOWN
BUILDING CODE DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES.
TILE NAILING SHALL BE :
A. AS PER ICBO APPROVAL.
B. 11 GAUGE CORROSION RESISTANT, 3/4" INCH INTO
SHEATHING TABLE 15-D-1, VOL. 1.
UBC 2013' AND CBC

PROVIDE R-30 BATT. INSULATION TO ROOF
INSTALL INSULATION IN ALL CLOSED OPENINGS.
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Revisions

By

ALL IDEAS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED OR REPRESENTED BY
THIS DRAWING ARE OWNED BY, AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF V J & ASSOCIATES

AND WERE CREATED, EVOLVED, AND DEVELOPED FOR USE ON, AND IN

CONNECTION WITH THE SPECIFIED PROJECT. NONE OF SUCH IDEAS, DESIGNS,
ARRANGEMENTS OR PLANS SHALL BE USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER
PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER WITH—
OUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF VARTAN JANGOZIAN & ASSOCIATES.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALED DIMENSION. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY, AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANYVARIATIONS FROM THE DIMMENSIONS AND CONDI-—
TIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS. FULL SIZE SHOP DETAILS MUST BE SUB-—

MITTED TO THIS OFFICE FOR APPRQOVAL, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION.
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CLASS "A" ASPHALT Revisions By
SLAB TO WALL WITH TYPE X oLAwD. St PAPER.
7 /Avb /G$§U>§4 BRD. PLYWD. SHEATHING
COUNTER FLASHING 7/8" STUCCO OVER LA 2 X - ROOF
WALL FRAMING METAL LATH BACKED i - 13 BATT 2 X - ROOF
W/ 2 LAYER GRD. "D" ) : INSULATION RAFTERS RAFTERS -
W WATERPROOF PAPER 4 % !  CAULK g
ATER RESLSTIVE : | OUT-LINE OF NEW B.N-_——
BARES AP - XSS ; pvooD DR Eor -
OR TOB OF FEASHINGS HARDIEPLANK ™ . ¥ STRUCTL. DWG.) ol =
_\ AP SIDING PLYWD. SHTG. ¥ CORROSION RESISTANCE B R
(WHERE OCCUQ) SEE < FLR. JOIST (SEE WIREMESH (TYP.). (MAX. = ’X -
\ TRUCT'L. DWG! b STRUCT'L. DWG.) 1/8" WIREMESH OPENING) =l = | 1KG
WALL SHEATHING_\ N CORROSION RESISTANT g TO MATCH W/ EXT'G. — = S [T
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Al e A g Y
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DRIVEWAY / SLAB WATERPROOF PAPER ; = B, B85 8y 880
NLTS. | 2 X - STUDS S§s55p232,88¢
DETAILS 11 =) @16"0.C. SIS HTHYT
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PLYWD.SHEATHING = ] ﬁg@ INSULATION HT
CLASS "A" ASPHALT WHERE OCCURS TEEH TS L
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Revisions

N 75°47°00" W

IRRIGATION CONTROLS AND ADJUSTMENTS
: 1. PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF WORK,THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
) AN IRRIGATION AUDIT CONDUCTED BY A "CERTIFIED LANDSCAPE
p" IRRIGATION AUDITOR™ AND
:o'a 2. THE IRRIGATION AUDIT SHALL INCLUDE,BUT IS NOT LIMITEDTTO;
11 30 INSPECTION; SYSTEM TUNE UP; SYSTEM TEST WITH DISTRIBUTION |
1| = UNIFORMITY; REPORTING OVERSPRAY OR RUN-OFF THAT CAUSES OVERLAND
) F FLOW, AND PREPARATION OF AN IRRIGATION SCHEDULE. THE AUDIT SHALL
1o BE REVIEWED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OF RECORD AND APPROVED
11 {1 PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE OF JOB.
Ui 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPATR OR ADJUST IRRIGATION, IF NECESSARY,TO
=41 I ADDRESS ALL REPORTED DEFICIENCIES. IF REPAIRS OR ADJUSTMENTS ARE
VIl MADE, THE SYSTEM SHALL BE RE-ADJUSTED. PROVIDE REPAIRS AND
‘I OT 8 | ADJUSTMENTS UNTIL AN IRRIGATION AUDIT REPORTS NO DEFICIENCES.
‘THR! L 4. THE PROJECT APPLICANT/OWNER SHALL SUBMIT THE IRRIGATION AUDIT
Al ' APN: 5652-011-040 i z{, REPORT WITH THE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION TO THE CITY.
: W h | ‘
\\ﬁ* e | & ’ @ MATNTENANCE SCHEDULE , :
A: ] » A REGULAR MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE SHALL INCLUDE; BUT NOT LIMITED TO;
_ 4l 1 \“ ROUTINE INSPECTION; AN ADJUSTMENT AND REPAIR OF THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM
— tH B AND ITS COMPONENTS; AERATING AND DETHATCHING TURF AREA; REPLENISHING
. o onk TR M FD. 1" IRON PIPE W—CAP LS 0. OR SET MULCH; FERTILIZING; PRUNING; WEEDING IN ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS;
\ / 2 1 OF§E] AS SHOWN FROM LOT CORBER ir ” N, NOTHING FD. AND REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS TO EMISSION DEVICES.
. r2zzrrs rrrrrrrrrrrrrr T Wi "47°00° W_ _ _ PROPERTY LINE_ Wi _ 130.00 , . I A MATNTENANCE SCHEDULE IS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH THE CERTIFICATE
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_LANDSCAPE NOTES

1. ALl IRRIGATION LINES UNDER DRIVES TO BE INSTALLED B FVC
SLEEVE @ 18" DEPTH MIN.

2. LOCATE ALl RCV'S & HB'S iN PLANTING AREAS, (3YP.}

3. JET ALL LINES AND TRENCHES UNDER PAVING 907 MIN.
COMPACTION,
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